• Metal alloy
• Magnetically shielded
• L×W×H:5.8×5.5×3.1mm Max.
• Absolute maximum voltage (across inductor): 50V
• Product weight:0.42 g (Ref.)
• Moisture Sensitivity Level: 1
• AEC-Q200 qualified
Description

Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
[Within]
(μH) ※1
Temperature
Rise Current
(A) Max.(Typ.)
※3
Saturation Current
(A) Max.(Typ.) ※2
D.C.R. at 20℃
Max.(Typ.) (mΩ)
Part Number
9.50
(10.80)
CY0530AT125DS-R47MCY 0.47 ± 20% 7.50 (6.50) 12.00 (15.00)
8.20 (9.50)CY0530AT125DS-R68MCY 0.68 ± 20% 9.00 (7.80) 10.80 (13.50)
7.20 (8.00)CY0530AT125DS-1R0MCY 1.00 ± 20% 14.00 (12.00) 8.30 (10.40)
6.40 (7.10)CY0530AT125DS-1R5MCY 1.50 ± 20% 15.00 (13.00) 7.80 (9.80)
6.00 (6.80)CY0530AT125DS-2R2MCY 2.20 ± 20% 17.30 (15.00) 6.70 (8.40)
4.50 (5.20)CY0530AT125DS-3R3MCY 3.30 ± 20% 31.00 (27.00) 5.60 (7.00)
4.30 (4.90)CY0530AT125DS-4R7MCY 4.70 ± 20% 40.30 (35.00) 4.30 (5.40)
3.40 (3.80)CY0530AT125DS-6R8MCY 6.80 ± 20% 63.30 (55.00) 4.10 (5.20)
2.80 (3.20)CY0530AT125DS-100MCY 10.00 ± 20% 98.00 (85.00) 3.50 (4.40)
1.90 (2.20)CY0530AT125DS-150MCY 15.00 ± 20% 168 (145) 2.40 (3.00)
1.60 (1.80)CY0530AT125DS-220MCY 22.00 ± 20% 270 (235) 2.00 (2.50)
※1 Measuring frequency Inductance at 100kHz, 0.25V
※2 Saturation current: This indicates the value of DC current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value.
※3 Temperature rise current: The value of DC current when the temperature of coil becomes △T=40℃ (Ta＝25℃).
※ The allowable current shall be defined smaller value of either the saturation current or the temperature rise current, when